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              Sie + Er   2016

Sie Er

1 Marianne  + Peter Hari 30 30 60
2 Elsi + Peter Wyssen 28 28 56
3 Leni + Stefan Lauber 28 27 55
4 Karin + Rolf Gerber 25 30 55
5 Dori + Peter Hari 24 30 54
6 Nadine + Kari Wyssen 25 27 52
7 Aline + Nick Inniger 24 28 52
8 Helene + Bärt Inniger 23 29 52
8 Priska + David Trummer 23 29 52
10 Esther + Dani Jungen 22 30 52
11 Heidi + Greisi Allenbach 28 23 51
12 Lisi + Ueli Dänzer 23 26 49
13 Sie + Oli Inniger 22 27 49
14 Franziska + Melä Pieren 18 30 48
15 Sophia + Göpf Inniger 18 29 47
16 Theres + Roland Burn 19 26 45



Rangliste Glück 2016

1 Jungen Matthäus 10

2 Hari Peter jun. 11

3 Bircher Toni 12

4 Schranz Martin 19

5 Inniger Göpf 23

6 Pieren Melchior 27

7 Germann Toni 28

8 Oester Ernst 33

9 Hari Peter sen. 35

10 Gerber Rolf 41

11 Maurer Abraham 43

12 Inniger Albert 44

13 Dänzer Ueli 44

14 Allenbach René 46

15 Schranz Timo 47

16 Hari Toni 52

17 Hari Jakob 60

18 Jungen Daniel 64

19 Burn Roland 69

20 Trummer David 71

21 Pieren Adi 91

22 Aellig Manuel 464



Rangliste Kunst 2016

Sportwaffen  A

1 Gerber Rolf 478

2 Hari Toni 460

3 Pieren Melchior 457

4 Bircher Toni 456

5 Hari Peter jun. 450

6 Wyssen Kari 449

7 Schranz Martin 447

8 Hari Peter sen. 441

9 Germann Toni 438

Ordonanzwaffen  D

1 Allenbach René 454

2 Inniger Göpf 449

3 Schranz Timo 442

4 Maurer Abraham 433

5 Allenbach Christian 430

6 Jungen Daniel 429

7 Jungen Matthäus 418

8 Hari Jakob 416

9 Inniger Albert 412

10 Lauber Stefan 410

11 Oester Ernst 409

12 Marmet Jürg 408

13 Dänzer Ueli 402



2016
Rangliste Albert Hager Stich 

Kranzlimiten    A=84     D=80

Kat.

1 Hari Toni A K 94

2 Bircher Toni A K 93

3 Hari Peter jun. A K 91

4 Hari Peter sen. A K 87

5 Gerber Rolf A K 86

6 Inniger Göpf D K 84

7 Jungen Matthäus D K 83

8 Inniger Albert D K 80

9 Pieren Melchior A 79

10 Knutti Alexander D 57

11 Sven Inniger D 46



Rangliste Grümpel 2016

Nachfolgende Passen Total

1 Hari Peter jun. 97 97 97 987

2 Hari Peter sen. 97 97 96 987

3 Gerber Rolf 981

4 Hari Toni 979

5 Schranz Martin 95 95 95 94 94 94 (3*93) 975

6 Pieren Melchior 95 95 95 94 94 94 (2*93) 975

7 Wyssen Kari 96 972

8 Bircher Toni 95 972

9 Dänzer Ueli 969

10 Germann Toni 966

11 Allenbach René 963

12 Lauber Stefan 962

13 Inniger Göpf 960

14 Allenbach Christian 959

15 Burn Roland 958

16 Jungen Daniel 953

17 Inniger Albert 951

18 Wyssen Elsi 949

19 Marmet Jürg 945

20 Hari Jakob 944

21 Oester Ernst 940

22 Trummer David 934

23 Wyssen Peter 932

24 Pieren Adi 927

25 Schranz Timo 924

26 Jungen Matthäus 922

27 Maurer Abraham 901



Rangliste Busi 2016

Nachfolgende Passen Total

1 Gerber Rolf 238

2 Hari Peter jun. 237

3 Bircher Toni 234

4 Pieren Melchior 28 28 231

5 Wyssen Kari 28 27 231

6 Schranz Martin 230

7 Hari Toni 229

8 Jungen Matthäus 28 28 227

9 Inniger Albert 28 27 227

10 Allenbach Christian 27 27 27 27 227

11 Germann Toni 27 27 27 26 227

12 Hari Peter sen. 28 226

13 Marmet Jürg 27 226

14 Dänzer Ueli 223

15 Inniger Oliver 222

16 Jungen Daniel 27 221

17 Inniger Göpf 26 221

18 Schranz Timo 22 221

19 Lauber Stefan 26 218

20 Trummer David 25 218

21 Wyssen Peter 216

22 Oester Ernst 215

23 Allenbach René 213

24 Wyssen Elsi 207

25 Aellig Manuel 199

26 Hari Jakob 175

27 Maurer Abraham 138

28 Sven Inniger 136



Gesamtrangliste Ausschiesset 2016

Busi Grümpel Kunst Hager Glück Total

Sportwaffen A

1 Hari Peter jun. 237 987 450 91 11 1754

2 Bircher Toni 234 972 456 93 12 1743

3 Gerber Rolf 238 981 478 86 41 1742

4 Pieren Melchior 231 975 457 79 27 1715

5 Hari Toni 229 979 460 94 52 1710

6 Hari Peter sen. 226 987 441 87 35 1706

7 Wyssen Kari 231 972 449 1652

8 Schranz Martin 230 975 447 19 1633

9 Germann Toni 227 966 438 28 1603

10 Wyssen Peter 216 932 1148

Ordonanzwaffen D

1 Inniger Göpf 221 960 449 84 23 1691

2 Jungen Matthäus 227 922 418 83 10 1640

3 Inniger Albert 227 951 412 80 44 1626

4 Allenbach Christian 227 959 430 1616

5 Lauber Stefan 218 962 410 1590

6 Allenbach René 213 963 454 46 1584

7 Marmet Jürg 226 945 408 1579

8 Dänzer Ueli 223 969 402 44 1550

9 Schranz Timo 221 924 442 47 1540

10 Jungen Daniel 221 953 429 64 1539

11 Oester Ernst 215 940 409 33 1531

12 Hari Jakob 175 944 416 60 1475

13 Maurer Abraham 138 901 433 43 1429

14 Wyssen Elsi 207 949 1156

15 Trummer David 218 934 71 1081

16 Burn Roland 958 69 889

17 Pieren Adi 927 91 836

18 Inniger Oliver 222 222

19 Sven Inniger 136 46 182

20 Knutti Alexander 57 57

21 Aellig Manuel 199 464 -265


